DNV-GL

Certificate No: **WWA0001D7**

WELDING WORKSHOP APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify:

That

Flexomat GmbH Compensator-Center Nossen

Lindigtstraße 2 01683 Nossen, Germany

is approved for **Welding**

in accordance with

DNV GL rules for classification – Ships DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0352 – Approval of manufacturers – Manufacture of welded products - Welding workshop

has been approved for the following range of applications **Piping Systems**

and the following particulars

e.g. Metal Bellows, Metal Hoses and Compensators

Manufacturer(s) approved by this certificate are accepted to deliver according to DNV GL, DNV and GL Rules.

Welding supervisor:	Tilo Dreier
Deputy welding supervisor:	Christian Haufe
Issued at Hamburg on 2018-05-08	for DNV GL
This Certificate is valid until 2021-05-31.	
DNV GL local station: Magdeburg	
Approval Engineer: Gordon Stieb	Thorsten Lohmann
	Head of Section



Form code: WELD 201 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of